
s upreme Court of the NT

Listing of Matters 
in January 1999

As in the past years, the Court will 
make available such number of Judges 
as may be required on adequate notice, 
to undertake normal work during the 
month of January 1999. The concept of 
having a single “duty’ Judge available 
to attend to urgent matters is no longer 
the case.

Any party seeking to have any mat
ter listed for hearing during the month of

IT is ordered as follows:-

1. Sittings of the Court of the transac
tion of all such business as may be 
brought before it shall be held during 
the year 1999 at the places and com
mencing on the days hereunder men
tioned, that to say:

Canberra - Monday, 1 February 1999
Canberra - Tuesday, 2 March 1999
* Hob art - Monday, 22 March 1999
Canberra - Wednesday, 7 April 1999
Canberra - Tuesday, 4 May 1999
Canberra - Tuesday, 15 June 1999
♦Brisbane - Monday, 21 June 1999
Canberra - Monday, 2 August 1999
♦Adelaide - Monday, 9 August 1999
Canberra - Tuesday, 31 August, 1999
Canberra - Tuesday, 28 September 1999
♦Perth - Monday, 18 October, 1999
Canberra - Tuesday, 9 November 1999
Canberra - Tuesday, 30 November 1999

January 1999 should apply to do so prior 
to the end of September of this year. 
Applications for listings after that time 
will be entertained at the discretion of the 
Chief Justice, dependant upon, inter alia, 
the Judge time available. If one party 
seeks to have a matter listed for hearing 
during that period and the other is unwill
ing, a decision will be made by a Judge in 
light of all the circumstances.

This procedure will apply to all juris
dictions of the Court in Alice Springs as 
well as Darwin.

* No sittings will be held unless there is sufficient 
businesses to warrant the attendance of the 
Court.

2. Sittings to hear applications for special 
leave to appeal will also be held at the 
places on the days hereunder mentioned, 
that is to say:

Sydney - Friday, 12 February 1999
Melbourne - Friday, 12 February 1999
Sydney - Friday, 12 February 1999
Sydney - Friday, 16 April 1999
Sydney - Friday, 14 may 1999
Melbourne - Friday, 14 May 1999
Sydney - Friday , 18 June 1999
Sydney - Friday, 6 August 1999
Sydney - Friday, 10 September 1999
Melbourne - Friday, 10 September 1999
Sydney - Friday, 8 October 1999
Sydney - Friday, 19 November 1999
Sydney - Friday, 10 December 1999
Melbourne - Friday, 10 December 1999
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AUSTRALIAN
CONSTITUTION
CONVENTION

1973 - 1985:
A guide to the Archives

The Law Society has order forms for copies 
oftht Australian Constitutional Convention 
1973-1985: A Guide to the Archives.

Should you wish to purchase a copy, please 
contact the Society for an order form or phone 
the Centre for Comparative Constitutional 
Studies in Victoria on 03 9344 5152.

Copies retail at $25 plus postage.
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